The applicant has to pay tender Fee of Rs.3,630 + 18 % GST (9 % CGST+ 9 %  SGST) 

(As per Circular No. CA/FRG/17/dtd. 17.03.2025)  

In terms of the 3 stage system of e-tendering,  While submitting duly filled tender 

document through https://mahatenders.gov.in., bidder needs to pay online E.M.D. Rs.20,500/- 

(Rupees Twenty Thousand Five Hundred only)  .E.M.D will be refundable in accordance to the 

relevant clause of bid document, from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the selected 

Bidder whose Bid Security/EMD shall be retained. The Bidders will have to provide Earnest 

Money Deposit through the payment gateways while submitting the bids.